

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION DIVISION OF AIR POLLUTION CONTROL

William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 15th Floor, Nashville, TN 37243 Telephone: (615) 532-0554, Email: Air.Pollution.Control@TN.gov APC RCV0 13 SEP 2022 AVI 0:03

NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) FOR DIVISION OF AIR POLLUTION CONTROL PERMIT-BY-RULE (PBR)

	Land Control Control	FACILITY	INFORMATIO	V N	16.5	
Organization's legal	name			A	TUSES!	
M And J	FARM S	0111110	and	Body Shop		
Facility name (if differ	rent from legal name	e)		Bud Sily	-	
MALL	WALL			•	- 1	
Site address (St./Rd.)	íHwy.)	7/7-1		County name		
1400 DA				Henderson		
City	_	_		Zip code		
Lexingt	on 7	w		3835-/		
	CONTACT	INFORMATIO	ON (RESPONSI	BLE PERSON)	233	
Responsible person/	Authorized contac	t	\	Phone number with area code	111.201	
Joey	WALL (Josyah	WAII)	73/- 968-5037 Fax number with area code		
I maning additions (GL)	(U./1 100 V.)			Fax number with area code		
1360 DA	ruis Ra			5 Ame		
City/ Lyngton State		State	Zip code	Email address		
Lyngto					con	
District (NTACT INFOR	MATION (TECH			
Principal technical co	ontact	, / /	1	Phone number with area code		
Mailing address (Ct /F	od (Lhana)	1//	A			
Mailing address (St./R	(d./Hwy.)	10/		Fax number with area code		
City	City		Zip code	Email address		
					- 1	
	TYPE OF NOTIFIC	ATION OF AL	JTHORIZATION	(NOA) REQUESTED	A.E.A.	
					107.4	
New Construction	Existing Source	w/o Permit				
			with PBR	isting Permit Change of Ownership		
Construction Starting Date:				Emission Source Reference Number:		
				39-0098		
Construction Completion	n Date:		Existing Pe	mit Number:	-	
				265593P		
Describe changes and	or modifications t	hat have heer		he last permit application or NOI:		
I		mac nave beer	. made, since t	ne last bettill abblication of MOE		
	10.10					
$\mathcal N$	love					
		Б	4 (0			

	PERMIT-BY-R	ULE CATEO	SORY	, Company	EXE-MALABOUT	APC 20	12
Potentially alia	For which PBR category	is an NOA b	eina requested?	?	programme and the Region Line	es exemply	9
	ible categories are listed at					uhiect to	-
Gasoline Dispensing Facility Yes No			If Auto Body refinishing facility is not subject to 40 CFR 63 Subpart HHHHHH Miscellaneous Surface Coating and Paint Stripping rule (6H			1	
Auto body refinishing subject to	6H Yes	No 🔲	rule), complete	e Opt-Out	int Stripping ru <u>petition</u> instea	ile (6H d of this	
Stationary emergency engine	Yes	No 🔀	form				
	OFFICION		Service Stockholm in the	To the series	Section Section 2	-0	
The feetly of the feet	CERTIFICATION	- 11-20 pro 9 design-10-	BILITY				
The facility at which this sou potential to emit 100 tons per subject to regulation and has no emit below this threshold.	year or greater of any a	ir pollutant l	Agree	×	Disagree		
The facility at which this sou potential to emit ten (10) tons pe air pollutant or twenty-five (2) combination of hazardous air pe reduce its potential to emit below	er year or more of a single of 5) tons per year or more pollutants and has not take	hazardous re of anv	Agree		Disagree		
The facility is/is not located in a county designated serious, severe, or extreme non-attainment for ozone.			ls		Is Not	×	
f the facility at which this source serious, severe, or extreme <u>nor</u> does not have the potential to en hitrogen oxides or volatile organic	<u>n-attainment</u> for ozone, th mit ten (10) tons per vear o	is source	Agree	×	Disagree		
ATTER OF BUILDINGS	SOURCE-SPECIFI	C INFORMA	ATION	ALCOHOLD TO BE	3313435FEBS	Echara Adrea	
Sasoline Dispensing Facilities	Maximum monthly through	ghput in gallo	ons	***	es and summittee	58112[3](551/8](1	
ist Pollution Control Devices equipment such as submerged of the submerged of the subment details are known, list it is the submerged fill the stage I vapor controls are resent)	About C With Chan We hav Unit's tha Recirulat	e (2)	AIR I Item Sel ve IN e, Not	F Co terio	R, Fil	cel tenes	2
uto Body Refinishing (If facility not subject to 6H, complete ot-Out petition instead of this rm)	Methylene chloride used?		Yes		No	×	
et Pollution Control Devices clude paint booths, HVLP, and nilar pollution control devices)	3 Self	cont	Aireel	UNI	ts wil	H	11
-	(2) Self Chancos Sticky	L II	Itens,	, an	d A	1	
H	Ji icky	TRE-	tilten	PH	VLP PA	m (B	zu.

Number of Engines	Brief Description of Engine Purpose	Operated only during emergencies ¹	Engine Manufacture Date(s) (approximate) ²	Engine Capacity in Horsepower ³	Engine Fuel Type(s)	List Pollution Control Devices (such as low NOX burner)
		Yes No		1/1		e e
		Yes No	1	1/1		/
		Yes No				
		Yes No				
		Yes No				
		Yes No				
		Yes No				
in engine	of 100 hours of no is known to be ma proximate the mar	on-emergency operation	n per calendar yea il 2005, you may ir	r as allowed with	in the provision	ns of the rule.

Park Cart Control of the Cart of the	SIGNATURE	
Based upon information and belief formed a mentioned facility, certify that the information and true to the best of my knowledge. As spenalty of perjury.	ecified in TCA Section 39-16-702(a)(4), this	
Responsible person signature (application m	ust be signed before it will be processed)	9-4-2L
Responsible person printed name Josyth A-Wall 型	Title	Phone number with area code 731-968-5037 5

M & J FARM SERVICE 1360 DAVIS ROAD LEXINGTON, TN 38351 8 SEP 2022 PM 2

Dept of ENVIRONMENT of Conservation DIVISION OF AIR POLLUTION Control William R. SNODGRASS TENN. TOWER 312 ROSA L. PARKS AVENUE, 15th Floor NAShville Tw **முருந்து நடிகள் கொடிக்கா**

37243-